
 

 

ALL-TIME RECORDS 

 

 

 

TEAM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

WINS 
 

Most Wins, Season 

 
Season Wins  Matches Record COACH 

1. 2004  21  23  21-1-1  Michael Wiggins 
2. 2013  20  23  20-1-2  Michael Wiggins 

2001  20  25  20-4-1  Skip Begley 
 2007  20  29  20-8-1  Michael Wiggins 
3. 2014  19  27  19-4-4  Michael Wiggins 
4. 2015  18  21  18-2-1  Michael Wiggins 

2012  18  25  18-4-3  Michael Wiggins 
5. 1982  17  21  17-4-0  Richard Flesher 
 2008  17  26  17-7-2  Michael Wiggins 
6. 2009  16  25  16-7-2  Michael Wiggins 
7. 2002   15  23  15-5-3  Michael Wiggins 

1975  15  23  15-5-3  Dick Ohl 
8. 1999  14  19  14-4-1  Skip Begley 
9. 1998  13  24  13-8-3  Skip Begley 
 2006  13  21  13-5-3  Michael Wiggins 
 2011  13  24  13-9-2  Michael Wiggins 
10. 1997  12  22  12-7-3  Skip Begley 
 2000  12  22  12-7-3  Skip Begley 
 
 
 
 
Winning Percentage 

 
Season Win %  Matches Record COACH 

1. 2004  .934  23  21-1-1  Michael Wiggins 
2. 2013  .913  23  20-1-2  Michael Wiggins 
3. 2015  .881  21  18-2-1  Michael Wiggins 
4. 2001  .820  25  20-4-1  Skip Begley 
5. 1982  .809  21  17-4-0  Richard Flesher 
6. 2012  .780  25  18-4-3  Michael Wiggins 
7. 2014  .777  27  19-4-4  Michael Wiggins 
8. 1999  .763  19  14-4-1  Skip Begley 
9. 2002   .717  23  15-5-3  Michael Wiggins 

1975  .717  23  15-5-3  Dick Ohl 
10. 2007  .707  29  20-8-1  Michael Wiggins 
 
 
 
 



 

WINS (cont.) 
 

Most Consecutive Wins 

 
Season Matches Record 

1. 2004  21  21-1-1 
2. 2007  13  20-8-1 
3. 2015  12  18-2-1 
4. 2013  11  20-1-2 
5. 1975  10  15-5-3 

2001  10  20-4-1 
6. 1982  9  17-4-0 

2009  9  16-7-2 
2012  9  18-4-3 

7. 2002  8  15-5-3 
 

 
 
 

Unbeaten Streak 

 
Season Matches Record 

1. 2013  22  20-1-2 
2004  22  21-1-1 

2. 2001  16  20-4-1 
3. 2007  13  20-8-1 
 2012  13  18-4-3 
4. 2015  12  18-2-1 
5. 1975  11  15-5-3 
6. 2014  10  19-4-4 

2001  10  20-4-1 
7. 1982  9  17-4-0 
 2009  9  16-7-2 
8. 1983  8    9-8-2 
 2002  8  15-5-3 
9. 2015  7  18-2-1 

2014  7  19-4-4 
1998  7  13-8-3 

 1997  7  12-7-3 
 2008  7  17-7-2  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

GOALS SCORED 
 

Most Goals Scored, Season 

 
Season Goals  Matches Record 

1. 2004  79  23  21-1-1 
2. 1975  76  23  15-5-3 
3. 2013  70  23  20-1-2 
4. 2015  67  21  18-2-1 

2001  67  25  20-4-1  
5. 2014  58  27  19-4-4 
6. 2006  55  21  13-5-3 
7. 2002  53  23  15-5-3 
8. 2009  51  25  16-7-2 
 2012  51  25  18-4-3 
9. 1982  50  21  17-4-0 
 2011  50  24  13-9-2 
 
 
 
 
Most Goals Scored, Match 

 
Opponent Season Goals  Score 

1. Bolingbrook 1975  16  16-0 
2. Stagg  1987  13  13-1 
3. Proviso East 1985  11  11-0 
 Nazareth 1990  11  11-0 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Most Goals Scored, Match, Both Teams 

 
 Goals    Opponent Season  
1. 16 Hinsdale Central, (16) vs. Bolingbrook, (0) 1975 

2. 14 Hinsdale Central, (13) vs. Stagg, (1)  1987 
3. 11 Hinsdale Central, (11) vs. Nazareth, (0) 1990 
4. 11 Hinsdale Central, (11) vs. Proviso East, (0) 1985 
5. 10 Hinsdale Central, (8) vs. Proviso West, (2) 1994 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

GOALS SCORED (cont.) 

 
Most Consecutive Matches Scoring, Season 

 
 Matches Season 
1. 26*  2001 
2. 23*  2013   
3. 22  2004 
4. 16  2002 
5. 13  2007 
 13  2012  
6. 12  2015 

12  2006 
 12  1975 
*all matches 

 

Most Consecutive Matches Scoring, All-Time 

 
 Matches Dates    Record 
1. 40  Sep. 2000 to Sep. 2002  (28 wins, 9 losses, 3 ties)  
2. 32  Oct. 2003 to Oct. 2004  (27 wins, 3 losses, 2 ties) 
3. 25  Aug. 2013 to Aug. 2014 (22 wins, 1 loss, 2 ties) 
4. 24  Sep. 2002 to Sep. 2003  (15 wins, 7 losses, 2 ties) 
5. 16  Oct. 2014 to Sep 2015 (15 wins, 1 loss, 1 tie) 
6. 14  Oct. 1981 to Aug. 1982  (8 wins, 5 losses, 1 tie) 
 

 

GOALS ALLOWED 
 

Fewest Goals Allowed, Season (minimum 15 matches) 

 
Goals Season 

1. 12 2013 (23 matches) 
2. 16 2015 (21 matches) 
3. 17 2004  (23 matches) 
 17 1988  (21 matches) 
 17 1982  (21 matches) 
4. 21 2012 (25 matches) 
5. 22 2006  (21 matches) 
 22 1986  (20 matches) 
 22 2007  (29 matches) 
6. 23 2014 (27 matches) 

23 1997  (22 matches)  
7. 25 2009 (25 matches) 



 

SHUTOUTS 
 

Most Shutouts, Season 

 
Season Shutouts Matches Record 
 

1. 2014  16  27  19-4-4 
2. 2008  15  26  17-7-2 
3. 2013  14  23  20-1-2 

2007  14  29  20-8-1 
4. 1998  12  24  13-8-3 
5. 2004  11  23  21-1-1 
 2009  11  25  16-7-2 
6. 2015  10  21  18-2-1 

1982  10  21  17-4-0 
 2012  10  25  18-4-3 
7. 1988  9  21  11-7-3  

1989  9  23  11-9-3  
1999  9  24  14-9-1 

 2000  9  22  12-7-3 
 2011  9  24  13-9-2 
 

 

 

 

Most Consecutive Shutouts, Season 

 
Season Shutouts Matches Record 
 

1. 2013  8  23  20-1-2 
2. 1998  7  24  13-8-3  
3. 2004  5  23  21-1-1 
 
 

 
 
 

LONGEST RIVALRY 

 

Longest Rivalry 

 
Lyons Township High School (see insert) 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
IHSA - Illinois High School Association 
 
 
   

IHSA State Tournament Finishes 

 
YEAR  FINISH    RECORD COACH 
 
1975  1st Place - State Champions  15-5-3  Dick Ohl 
 
2007  4th Place    20-8-1  Michael Wiggins 
 
2014  1st Place - State Champions  19-4-4  Michael Wiggins 
 
 
 
 Hinsdale (Central) (6-2) 
 

1975      6   2    3-0 (16-4-2)   1st  Richard Ohl 

      W   2   1  Granite City (South) (2 OT) 

      W   2   1  Northfield (New Trier West) 

      W   2   0  Park Ridge (Maine East) 

2007AA    3   5    1-2 (20-8-1)   4th  Mike Wiggins 

      W   2   1  Winnetka (New Trier) (2 OT) 

      L   0   2  Barrington 

      L   1   2  Rockford (Boylan) (3 OT) 

2014AAA   3   1    2-0 (19-4-4)   1st  Mike Wiggins 

      W   2   1  Palatine (Fremd) 

      W   1   0  Normal Community 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

IHSA  - Illinois High School Association (cont.) 
 
IHSA Boys Soccer Tournament Records 

 
Goals Allowed 
Fewest Goals Allowed, Match 
STATE FINAL TOURNAMENT 
TITLE MATCH 
0, Hinsdale (Central) (2-0) vs. Park Ridge (Maine East), 1975 
 
  1975 

Quarterfinals 
Park Ridge (Maine East) 2, Quincy (Sr.) 1 
Berwyn (Morton West) 1, Chicago (Senn) 0 
Hinsdale (Central) 2, Granite City (South) 1 (2 OT) 
Northfield (New Trier West) 1, Villa Park (Willowbrook) 0 
Semifinals 
Park Ridge (Maine East) 1, Berwyn (Morton West) 0 
Hinsdale (Central) 2, Northfield (New Trier West) 1 
Championship 
Hinsdale (Central) 2, Park Ridge (Maine East) 0 
 
 
 
IHSA Team Academic Achievement Award Winners 

 
YEAR  COACH 
 
2012-13 Michael Wiggins 
2013-14 Michael Wiggins 
2014-15 Michael Wiggins 
2015-16 Michael Wiggins 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 

West Suburban Conference – Silver Division 
 

Conference Championships 

 
YEAR   LEAGUE   RECORD COACH 
1975   West Suburban  6-1-1  Dick Ohl 
1983   West Suburban  7-2-1  Richard Flesher 
1984   West Suburban  7-2-1  Richard Flesher 
1997   West Suburban Silver  5-1  Skip Begley 
2001   West Suburban Silver  5-1  Skip Begley 
2002    West Suburban Silver  6-0  Michael Wiggins 
2004    West Suburban Silver  6-0  Michael Wiggins 
2006   West Suburban Silver  5-1  Michael Wiggins 
2012   West Suburban Silver  6-0  Michael Wiggins 
2013   West Suburban Silver  6-0  Michael Wiggins 
2014   West Suburban Silver  6-0  Michael Wiggins 
2015   West Suburban Silver  6-0  Michael Wiggins 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

IHSSCA  (Illinois High School Soccer Coaches Association) 
 

Myro Rys Sportsmanship Award 

 
2006    Illinois Award Finalist  
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

NSCAA (National Soccer Coaches Association of America) 

 

NSCAA announces 2015-2016 High School Team Academic Award Winners 

KANSAS CITY, Mo. (September 29, 2016) - A total of 389 soccer teams (138 boys, 251 girls) from 

throughout the United States have earned the NSCAA Team Academic Award for exemplary performance 

in the classroom as a team during the 2015-16 academic year. Among these programs are 48 schools 

receiving honors for both their boys and girls teams.  

To qualify for the award, the team must have a minimum grade point average of 3.25 for the entire 

academic year. The team GPA is determined by adding every player's GPA, then dividing by the number of 

players. 

NSCAA Boys High School Team Academic Award Winners 

 

YEAR  School   City   State Coach 

2006-07 Hinsdale Central Hinsdale Ill. Michael Wiggins 
2007-08 Hinsdale Central Hinsdale Ill. Michael Wiggins 
2008-09 Hinsdale Central Hinsdale Ill. Michael Wiggins 
2009-10 Hinsdale Central Hinsdale Ill. Michael Wiggins 
2010-11 Hinsdale Central Hinsdale Ill. Michael Wiggins 
2011-12 Hinsdale Central Hinsdale Ill. Michael Wiggins  
2012-13 Hinsdale Central Hinsdale Ill. Michael Wiggins 
2013-14 Hinsdale Central Hinsdale Ill. Michael Wiggins 
2014-15 Hinsdale Central Hinsdale Ill. Michael Wiggins  
2015-16 Hinsdale Central Hinsdale Ill. Michael Wiggins  
 
National Rankings 

 
High School Boys Fall Rankings – National Top Twenty-Five Soccer Poll 

 
DATE   POLL  FINISH RECORD COACH 
Nov. 23, 2004  Final  18  21-1-1  Michael Wiggins 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 
MaxPreps  (Soccer Tour of Champions presented by the Army National Guard) 

 
MaxPreps Soccer Tour of Champions National Ranking 

 
SEASON POLL  FINISH RECORD COACH 
2014  Final  36  19-4-4  Michael Wiggins 
 


